Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(los):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Junichi Aso (09/12/2005), Masahiko Hatori	Name: Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.		
(09/29/2005), Rao S. Sudham (09/12/2005), and Vijay Alone (09/19/2005)	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): in parenthosos after inventor name	9 Changi Business Park Central 1 IBM Place		
X Assignment Merger Chango of Name	Singapore 486048		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement			
	City:		
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & addross(es) Yes X No attached:		
4. Application or patent number(\$): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
4. Application or patent number(\$): A. Patent Application No.(\$) B. Patent No.(\$)			
11/187,186	1 . ,		
	1		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John J. Penny EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP CUSTOMER NO.: 21874	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 63848 (47793)	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (617) 439-4170	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105 Authorized User Name John J. Penny		
Email Address: jpenny@edwardsangeff.com	Authorized dad realite Joran C. 1 Citaty		
9. Signature:			
Jung Jan	October 11, 2005		
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2		
John J. Penny - 36,984 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-			
5995, on the date shown below.			
Dated: October 11, 2005 Signature: 1 COLOTY CLARASin Soje McKinnon)			

611442

PATENT REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref. JP920020227US1
JP Atty. Ref. IB-0043PtTUS

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me as an undersigned inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged who at the request of, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Lenovo (Singapore) Pte Ltd. 9 Changi Business Park Central 1 IBM Place, Singapore 486048

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and releases thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS, COMMUNICATION CONTROL METHOD, AND COMMUNICATION CONTROL PROGRAM

for which I executed an inventor's declaration for Patent Application of the United States of America

- (A) To even date herewith
- (8) 🔀 in US or international Apple. No. 11/187,186 filed on 2005/7/21

AND I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE (and any other assignee, if otherwise assigned), for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; I agree that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

I hereby authorize the US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS サイン	DATE SIGNED 且付
1): Name: 2); Name:	Junichi ASO Wasahiko HATORI	Sept 12, 2005
3): Name: 4):	Reo S. SUDHAN Sudlam Reg	Sept 12,2005
Name: 5);	Vijay ALONE - Color	Sept 12,2005 Sept 19,2005
Name: 6):		
Name: 7):		
Name: 8):		
Name:		

PATENT REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 10/11/2005